Name of Corporate Debior
Diate of commencement of CIRP

Capy received on

Copy made ready en

Mis, Kolla Innovatives Infotech Private Lunited

15/032021
plbrreiival
265572021

Annexure |

) Privnary securily 15 Composite Hypothecalion on enlire current asseis and unencumbered movable fixed assets of the company.

o3 Corllateral Security by way of Memorandum of Depaosit of Title Deeds by Shri Kolla Venkam Suresh Kumar and Smt Kolla Sailajs dated 21-01-2014 mn respect of
). Residential Fat ne. 410, third floor of Vaisakhi Residencs, Dac, 10-3-8, 1.5 Ne 1032 & 78 part, Plot no,03 Ramnagar, Waltair ward, GVMC, Visakapatnan in the name of Sri Kotlz Venkata Suresh Kumar. S/o. Sri Ramzyya
2). Residential vacant lanc of 350 sq yds at plot no MIG-2, Vijavaragar Colony, Waltair ward, Yisakapatmam, in the name of $ri Kolla Venkata Suresh Kumar, S/o 51 Rumayva and Smt. Kolla Sailuia w/o Sri Kolla Venkata Suresh Humar.

<) Porsonzl guaranics of Mr.Kolla Yenkata Suresh Kumar (Director and Mertpapor) and Personal guarames of Mis. Kolla Sailaja { Dircctor and Mortgagor) by way of Deed of Guarantce botween montgagors and directors.

aj The demils of the security interest have been extracted from Composite Hypothecation Deed dated 28-12-2013 between M/s Koila Innovarives Infotech Pvt Ltd and Axis Bank, claim forms and such ether supporting documents provided by the claimants,

List of Creditors as on 08.11.2021
List of secured finencial ereditors (other than fimancial creditors helonging to any class of creditors) (Amt. in Hs.)
§1 iName of 1dentifieation Mo, Details of ciaim received retails of claim admitted Amount of | Amenst of Amount Amornt of claim under Remarks
Nojcredior contingen! | any mutual of claim verificali on . iFany
. Bate of  [Amount Amount of Nature of | Amount covered | Amount covered % voling share|  tlaim dues, that nat
v receipt claimed claim admitted | elaim by by guarantes in CoC may be admitied
security interest Wiheth set-oll
er
related
party?
1 Axis Bank LBET10GH1993FLC020TES  |T/8/2001 34499526 3,04.99 526 |Secured CL 30400535 3.04,94 526 No 100,00 - - |Note-1
Loan
Total 3.04.99.526 3.04.99.526 5,04,99,526 3.04,99,5206 100,00 - - - -
Note  Secarity Interest of consortien of Banks




